OVER SHEET Y.



102236828

09/27/2002 01 FC:581

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party: David F. Chao	110	
	• •	Ö
and the second s		
U.S. Government as represented by the Administrator of National Aeronautics		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and Space Administration Attached? Yes X No Washington, D.C. 20546-0001		No. 2
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		GAUUII GU H7 day
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		of of
Execution Date: Sept 17, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		1697 1877 18118
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		EN C
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sept 17, 2002	Remove	press IV
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	Ken Ken	
10/25-29/6	Kent N. Stone	ng Label on this , 2002.
Additional numbers attached?Yes \(\setminus \) No	ie	5 8 2
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and pate concerning document should be mailed: involved:	7	
Kent N. Stone Patent Attorney, Mail Stop 500-118 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed		
NASA Glenn Research Center 21000 Brookpark Road x Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Cleveland, Ohio 44135 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0116		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	eccount)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.	сору	
Kent N. Stone Reg No. 31,883 Kent / Ature Sept.	17,20	02
Name of Person Signing Signature Date #ELLER 00000249 140116 10252916		
40.00 CH Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		

PATENT REEL: 013328 FRAME: 0059

Sent to	Addressee using Express M	ailing Label
No. E	47157826545	on this
	_ day of September	, 2002.



Kent Utho Kent N. Stone

Patent Application

Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

		(by Governme	ent Employe	e)
Title of Invention:	Flow Visualization	and Characterization of	Evaporating Liqui	d Drops
Inventor(s):	David F. Chao			
NASA Case No.:	LEW 17,301-1	Application No.*:	F	iling Date*:
		t and Agreement are the ur epresented by the Adminis		
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignmer	nt and Agreement is in acco	rdance with 37 CFR	Part 501; and
	dersigned inventor(s) h e above-entitled invent		date(s) indicated be	low, an application for United
 Assign to the America, its territorion 	Government my (our) es and possessions, a		and to said invention and interest in and	within the United States of to said application, and any
with 37 CFR 501.9(Government choose accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-	d), including rights of p es not to file an applica CFR 501.9(d), and su free license in the inve	priority under the Internation ation in any foreign country, ach rights will be subject to t	nal Convention of Par I (we) may request in the reservation to the censes for all govern	Government of a nonexclusive, amental purposes. The terms of
information to, and (deliver any requested the Government to protect any
*4. Authorize an above when require		s of record in the application	n to insert the applic	ation number and filing date
> 7	7	9/	17/02	(Date Application Executed)
(Signature of Invento	r)	(Date As	signment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)
David F. Chao		30817 Old Shor	e Drive, North Olm	sted, Ohio 44070 U.S.A.
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Address - I	ncluding Country)	
(Signature of Invento	r)	(Date As	signment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Address -	ncluding Country)	
(Signature of Invento	r)	(Date As:	signment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Address - I	ncluding Country)	

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 09/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 013328 FRAME: 0060